
Undergraduate Programs* Masters Programs** Doctoral Program EMBA
 

AUGUST (2019)
Mon, Aug 5 - International Orientation
Fri, Aug 9

Mon, Aug 12 - FT MBA & Masters students Orientation and
Fri, Aug 16 Macc Student Orientation

Mon, Aug 12 - Orientation/Transition Module for  
Fri, Aug 23 FT MBA & Masters students

Mon, Aug 19  EMBA 47 Fall Term begins

Wed, Aug 21 New Student Convocation  

Fri, Aug 23 CBA Freshman Orientation

Mon, Aug 26 Fall Term (2201) classes begin for undergraduate Fall & Fall 1 classes begin PhD Fall Term Classes Begin 
students;  Fall registration period ends

Fri, Aug 30 Fall 1 add/drop period begins
SEPTEMBER
Mon, Sept 2

Fri, Sept 6 PhD add/drop & CMU cross registration EMBA 46 and H-19 classes begin
ends

Fri, Sept 13 EMBA H-20 Fall classes begin

Fri, Sept 20 Fall 1 deadline for monitored withdrawal

Tues, Sept 24 - PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT DAYS
Fri, Sept 27 (No Masters Classes) 

Fri, Sept 27 - Family Weekend
Sat, Sept 28

OCTOBER
Mon, Oct 14 - Final Exams for Fall 1 FT classes
Fri, Oct 18 coordinated by MBA office

Final Exams for Fall 1 PT classes
administered during regular class time

LABOR DAY HOLIDAY (UNIVERSITY CLOSED)

JOSEPH M. KATZ GRADUATE SCHOOL OF BUSINESS       
2019-2020 ACADEMIC CALENDAR               

Fall Term (2201) add/drop ends

*MAcc/CBA cross-listed courses follow undergraduate calendar
**MAcc/MBA cross-listed courses follow masters calendar
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Fri, Oct 18 EMBA 46 Fall classes end

Sat, Oct 19 EMBA 46 Graduation and BGS

Mon, Oct 21 Fall 2 classes begin 

Fri, Oct 25

Fri, Oct 25 - Homecoming Activities
Sun, Oct 27

Mon, Oct 28 Spring Term (2204) registration
and add/drop period begins

NOVEMBER
Friday, Nov 22 Fall 2 deadline for monitored withdrawal

Sun, Nov 24 -
Sun, Dec 1

Thurs, Nov 28 -
Fri, Nov 29

DECEMBER
Fri, Dec 6 Last day for Fall Term (2201) undergraduate 

day classes; Spring term deadline for 
continuing students to register without 
a penalty fee

Sat, Dec 7 EMBA 47, H-19 and H-20 Fall
classes end

Mon, Dec 9 - Final Exams for Full Term Fall & Fall 2 FT 
Fri, Dec 13 classes coordinated by MBA office

Final Exams for Full Term Fall & Fall 2 PT
classes administered during regular class time 

Mon, Dec 9 - Final Exam Period for undergraduate day classes
Sat, Dec 14

Fri, Dec 13 Fall Term Classes End PhD Fall Term Classes End 

Sat, Dec 14 Fall Term (2201) ends for undergraduates;
Official date for degrees awarded

Sun, Dec 15 -
Sun, Jan 5

THANKSGIVING RECESS (No Classes)

WINTER RECESS (No Classes)

THANKSGIVING RECESS FOR FACULTY AND STAFF (UNIVERSITY CLOSED)

Fall Term (2201) deadline for monitored withdrawal

*MAcc/CBA cross-listed courses follow undergraduate calendar
**MAcc/MBA cross-listed courses follow masters calendar
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Tues, Dec 17

JANUARY (2020)
Mon, Dec 23 -
Wed, Jan 1

Thurs, Jan 2

Fri, Jan 3 Augsburg Orientation EMBA 47 Spring classes begin 

Mon, Jan 6 Spring Term (2204) classes begin SPR & SPR 1 classes begin PhD Spring Term classes begin
for undergraduate students;
Spring registration period ends 

Fri, Jan 10 EMBA H-20 Spring classes begin

Fri, Jan 17 Spring Term (2204) add/drop ends

Mon, Jan 20

Tues, Jan 21-
Fri, Jan 24

FEBRUARY
Fri, Feb 7 SPR 1 deadline for monitored withdrawal

Mon, Feb 10 Summer Term (2207) registration 
and add/drop period begins

Mon, Feb 24-  Final Exams for SPR 1 FT classes
Fri, Feb 28 coordinated by MBA office 

Final Exams for SPR 1 PT classes
administered during regular class time

Fri, Feb 28

MARCH
Mon, March 2 SPR 2  classes begin

Fri, March 6

Sun, March 8 -
Sun, March 15

SPRING RECESS (NO CLASSES)

WINTER RECESS FOR FACULTY AND STAFF 

ALL UNIVERSITY OFFICES AND BUILDINGS REOPEN

DR. MARTIN LUTHER KING'S BIRTHDAY OBSERVED (UNIVERSITY CLOSED)

UNIVERSITY HONORS CONVOCATION

Spring Term (2204) deadline for monitored withdrawal

Professional Development Days 
(No Masters Classes)

FALL TERM (2201) GRADES MUST BE ENTERED AND APPROVED 

*MAcc/CBA cross-listed courses follow undergraduate calendar
**MAcc/MBA cross-listed courses follow masters calendar
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Fri, March 13

Mon, March 23 Fall Term (2201) registration 
and add/drop period begins

APRIL
Sat, April 4 EMBA H-20 Spring classes end

Fri, April 10 SPR 2 deadline for monitored withdrawal

Fri, April 17 Last day for Spring Term (2204)
undergraduate classes

Sat, April 18 EMBA 47 Spring classes end

Mon, April 20 - Final Exams for Full Term SPR & SPR 2 FT 
Thurs, April 23 classes coordinated by MBA office 

Final Exams for Full Term SPR & SPR 2 PT
classes administered during regular class time

Thurs, April 23 ANNUAL UNIVERSITY  GRADUATE COMMENCEMEN Spring Term PhD classes end

Fri, April 24

Mon, April 20 - Final Exam Period for undergraduate classes 
Sat, April 25

Sat, April 25 Spring Term (2204) ends for undergraduates;
CBA Graduate Recognition Ceremony
Beta Gamma Sigma Induction Ceremony

Sun, April 26 ANNUAL UNIVERSITY UNDERGRADUATE COMMENCEMENT

Wed, April 29

MAY
Tues, April 28 - One Year MBA Orientation 
Fri, May 1

Sun, April 26 - SUMMER BREAK (No Masters Classes)
Sun, May 2

Fri, May 1 EMBA 47 and H-20 Summer Term 
classes begin

Mon, May 4 Summer 12-week (2207) classes begin; SUM & SUM 1 classes begin Summer Term PhD classes begin
registration period ends

Mon, May 25

SPRING TERM (2204) GRADES MUST BE ENTERED AND
APPROVED BY INSTRUCTORS ON-LINE BY 11:59 PM

SPRING HOLIDAY OBSERVANCE (UNIVERISTY CLOSED)

MEMORIAL DAY HOLIDAY (UNIVERSITY CLOSED)

KATZ SCHOOL GRADUATION AND BETA GAMMA SIGMA CEREMONY

*MAcc/CBA cross-listed courses follow undergraduate calendar
**MAcc/MBA cross-listed courses follow masters calendar
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Wed, May 27 SUM 1 deadline for monitored withdrawal

Fri, May 29 MEMORIAL DAY MAKE-UP CLASSES

JUNE
Mon, June 8 - Final Exams for SUM 1 FT, PT classes
Thurs, June 11 administered during regular class time

Mon, June 15 SUM 2 classes begin 

Wed, June 24 Summer 6-week-2 add/drop period ends
Summer 4-week 2 deadline for monitored withdrawal

Thurs, Jun 26

JULY
Thurs, July 2 Traditional Summer Term and 12-week

session deadline for monitored withdrawal
Fri, July 3

Wed, July 8 SUM 2 deadline for monitored withdrawal

Mon, July 20 - Final Exams for Full Term SUM & SUM 2 FT, PT 
Thurs, July 23 classes administered during regular class time

Sat, July 25 EMBA H-20 Summer classes end

Fri, July 31 PhD Summer Term classes end

AUGUST
Sat. Aug 1 Summer 12-week session ends; final exams

scheduled during last class meeting

Wed, Aug 5

Sat, Aug 8 EMBA 47 Summer Classes End

Wed, Aug 12 SUMMER TERM (2207) CBA GRADES MUST BE EMBA GRADES MUST BE ENTERED 
ENTERED AND APPROVED BY INSTRUCTORS AND APPROVED BY INSTRUCTORS 
ON-LINE BY 11:59 PM ON-LINE BY 11:59 PM

SUMMER 12-WEEK SESSION (2207) CBA AND SUM 1-2 
GRADES MUST BE ENTERED AND APPROVED BY 
INSTRUCTORS ON-LINE BY 11:59 PM

  INDEPENDENCE DAY HOLIDAY (UNIVERSITY CLOSED)

Summer Term (2207) deadline for monitored withdrawal

SUMMER 6-WEEK- 1 SESSION CBA AND SUM 1 MASTERS GRADES MUST  
BE ENTERED AND APPROVED BY INSTRUCTORS ON-LINE BY 11:59 PM

*MAcc/CBA cross-listed courses follow undergraduate calendar
**MAcc/MBA cross-listed courses follow masters calendar
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